
Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

                City of Greensboro  Melvin Municipal 

Office Building 
300 W. Washington Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

Agenda 
Report 

File Number: 2024-450 

Agenda Item# G.7. 

Agenda Date:    6/18/2024. Department: Transportation 

Meeting Type: Council Meeting Category: Consent Agenda 

 

Title: 2024-450 Resolution Authorizing Supplemental Agreement #5 with North Carolina 

Department of Transportation for EB-6037C Downtown Greenway Phase 4 and A&Y Greenway 

Phase 1 

 

Council Priority: Place an ‘x’ in the box. 

☐Safest City           ☐Most Skilled Workforce   

☐Easiest Place to Do Business       ☒Most Connected City 

☐Youth Sports Capital          ☐Hub of Recreation and Entertainment 

☐Abundance of Attainable Housing       ☐Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum  

 

Council District: 3 & 4 

 

Public Hearing: No 

Advertising Date/By: N/A 

Contact 1 and Phone: Hanna Cockburn, Ext. 2861 

Contact 2 and Phone: Tyler Meyer, Ext. 2254  

 

PURPOSE:  

A resolution needs to be approved to authorize Supplemental Agreement #5 with NCDOT for EB-

6037C Downtown Greenway Phase 4 and A&Y Greenway Phase 1. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

EB-6037C Downtown Greenway Phase 4 and A&Y Greenway Phase 1 is currently underway, 

with construction having started in late January 2024. Clearing of the greenway right-of-way is 

complete and retaining wall work is ongoing along Smith Street. The contractor, Yates 

Construction, has started construction along Smith Street and will work south until the project is 

concluded. The original project completion date was expected on December 28, 2024, however 

additional time is needed to complete the project. 

 

The amended agreement revises the final project completion date to June 30, 2026. This new 

completion date will allow enough time to complete construction which is expected by July 2025, 

receive NCDOT acceptance of the project, and submit final reimbursement request to NCDOT.  

 

BUDGET IMPACT:  

No additional funding is required.  



Vision Statement: “A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life.” 

 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:    

NA 

 

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 

It is recommended that City Council approve the attached resolution authorizing Supplemental 

Agreement #5 with NCDOT for EB-6037C Downtown Greenway Phase 4 and A&Y Greenway 

Phase 1.  


